
Chikkanna Government Arts College, Tirupur – 641 602 
 

6.4.3 - Institutional strategies for mobilization of funds and the optimal utilization of resources 
 
 
Strategies for mobilization and Utilization of funds 

 
The college is a state-run institution and most of the funds to meet the capital and revenue expenditures are 
given by the Government of Tamil Nadu. However, the college also adopts other strategies to source funds for 
meeting expenditures that are required to uphold its quality. 

 
1) State Fund 

 
State Fund is provided by the Government of Tamil Nadu. The college fetches these funds through applications 
and detailed proposals. 

 
2) RUSA 

 
Proposals to “Rashtriya Uchchatar Shiksha Abhiyan” for upgrading libraries or computer laboratories, 
construction of buildings, etc. 

 
3) Fees 

 
DEI A/c and PD II A/c funds from a very minimum and meagre fee permitted by the Government. This fee is 
collected from the students and are utilized to enhance the sports and cultural activities for subscription of 
magazines, library, issue of calendar, and purchase of stationery. 

 
4) Funding Agencies 

 
Teachers seek funds from various funding agencies to carry their research activities. for conducting seminars, 
workshops and other training programme. The agencies include UGC, ICSSR, DST,TANSCHE (Tamil Nadu 
State Council for Higher Education) 

 
Alumni Trust and PTA 

 
Funds are sought from these associations to meet the salary expenses of adhoc staff appointed. 
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Parent Teachers Association Fund Bank Statement   8.6.2022 - 31.05.2023 Contribution INR 1346113/-
Chikkanna Governemnt arts College, Tiruppur - 641 602









------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                                                                                                 Order by GL. Date.
 03-04-2022  03-04-2022                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-01-2022to31-03-2022                               17.70                               1,99,299.67Cr 354910RK6 354910RK6
 04-04-2022  04-04-2022                 BY CASH                                    -440200                                    500.00          1,99,799.67Cr 90387JVA  1196245BK
 06-04-2022  06-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/209614983544/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                              500.00          2,00,299.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-04-2022  09-04-2022                 UPI/209935439244/P2A/8883541548/ifsc.npciMAHALAKSH                                  1,000.00          2,01,299.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022                 UPI/210267782257/P2A/8072342486/ifsc.npciRAVIKUMAR                                    500.00          2,01,799.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022          260282 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      30,000.00                               1,71,799.67Cr 1109571AP SYSTEM
 12-04-2022  12-04-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          1,80,799.67Cr 2028562AA 1341751SK
 19-04-2022  19-04-2022          260281 SUPER COMPUTERS                                               14,000.00                               1,66,799.67Cr 2040131ML SYSTEM
 20-04-2022  20-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211009205337/7339622984/janan ja                                                1.00          1,66,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2022  20-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211009361303/7339622984/jana n j                                              500.00          1,67,300.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-04-2022  22-04-2022                 UPI/211212031028/P2A/9442114277/KUMARAN  D                                            500.00          1,67,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-04-2022  22-04-2022                 UPI/211218774408/P2A/7305642293/PRATHUSHA  K                                        1,000.00          1,68,800.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-04-2022  23-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211313064915/7812886098/Manoj                                                   1.00          1,68,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-04-2022  23-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211313067021/7812886098/Manoj                                                 500.00          1,69,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211810856609/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                              500.00          1,69,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 UPI/211821866898/P2A/9750937642/NISHANTHI S                                           500.00          1,70,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-04-2022  28-04-2022                 IMPS-IN/211812743620/9600836554/SURYA MR                                              500.00          1,70,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-05-2022  04-05-2022                 UPI/212431408256/P2A/9384993132/SURESH G                                              500.00          1,71,301.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-05-2022  04-05-2022                 UPI/212412145195/P2A/6382925062/Aswin  .                                              500.00          1,71,801.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510733925/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,71,802.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510734394/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,71,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/212510734414/0000000000/Nearby T                                              500.00          1,72,303.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2022  05-05-2022                 UPI/212514186529/P2A/9443133120/AMIRTHARANI  CHITH                                  8,000.00          1,80,303.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2022  09-05-2022                 UPI/212985220699/P2A/6380712153/SATHISH P                                             500.00          1,80,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2022  09-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,500.00          2,05,303.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 11-05-2022  11-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            25,500.00          2,30,803.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 11-05-2022  11-05-2022                 IMPS-IN/213116475634/9171956659/ARAVINDS                                            1,000.00          2,31,803.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-05-2022  12-05-2022                 BY CASH III BSC CS 1ST SHIFT 2019-22 BATCH                                         24,500.00          2,56,303.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 12-05-2022  12-05-2022                 BY CASH ARUN B DEVI D 2019 BATCH                                                    2,000.00          2,58,303.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 13-05-2022  13-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          2,67,303.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 13-05-2022  13-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 12-05-2022                                   118.00                               2,67,185.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 16-05-2022  16-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,67,685.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 16-05-2022  16-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 13-05-2022                                    59.00                               2,67,626.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,68,126.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 NEFT ARAVINDSAMY  B                                                                   500.00          2,68,626.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            14,500.00          2,83,126.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 17-05-2022  17-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 16-05-2022                                    59.00                               2,83,067.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 UPI/213895724516/P2A/9443839807/ARNOLD SMITH E                                        500.00          2,83,567.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             9,000.00          2,92,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            22,500.00          3,15,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                1,60,004.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                  44,253.70
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          3,15,067.67Cr
 Peg Review date  : 31-12-2099
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Chikkanna Governmnet Arts College Tirrppur - 641 602 Alumni Contribution 2022-23 INR 7,70,187/-



 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 UPI/213814876098/P2A/6379208132/TAMILSELVAN RAMAJA                                    500.00          3,15,567.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          3,16,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,500.00          3,41,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             6,000.00          3,47,067.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            18,500.00          3,65,567.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 18-05-2022  18-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 17-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,65,449.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            27,000.00          3,92,449.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,92,949.67Cr 2028562AA 351095KK
 19-05-2022  19-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 18-05-2022                                   354.00                               3,92,595.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            17,500.00          4,10,095.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            24,000.00          4,34,095.67Cr 1429697RM 1341751SK
 20-05-2022  20-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 19-05-2022                                   118.00                               4,33,977.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022          260283 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      77,000.00                               3,56,977.67Cr 1192017MB SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022          260284 SUPER COMPUTERS                                                4,100.00                               3,52,877.67Cr 1418091RU SYSTEM
 21-05-2022  21-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,52,759.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 23-05-2022  21-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-05-2022                                   118.00                               3,52,641.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 24-05-2022  24-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            19,000.00          3,71,641.67Cr 2028562AA 81209KKK
 25-05-2022  25-05-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 24-05-2022                                    59.00                               3,71,582.67Cr 1341751SK SYSTEM
 30-05-2022  30-05-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            12,000.00          3,83,582.67Cr 2028562AA 304881SSS
 07-06-2022  07-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            29,000.00          4,12,582.67Cr 5117567   5122181
 08-06-2022  01-06-2022                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-03-2022 to 31-05-2022                                    1,523.00          4,14,105.67Cr 5187753   5187753
 10-06-2022  10-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            22,500.00          4,36,605.67Cr 5117567   5122181
 10-06-2022  10-06-2022          260285 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      78,000.00                               3,58,605.67Cr 5195170   SYSTEM
 13-06-2022  13-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            25,500.00          3,84,105.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            16,000.00          4,00,105.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216513537786/0000000000/PayNearb                                                1.00          4,00,106.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216513537820/0000000000/Nearby T                                              500.00          4,00,606.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216514590251/8778340840/surya su                                                1.00          4,00,607.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-06-2022  14-06-2022                 IMPS-IN/216515590861/8778340840/surya su                                              500.00          4,01,107.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            20,500.00          4,21,607.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            28,000.00          4,49,607.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            11,500.00          4,61,107.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-06-2022  15-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 14-06-2022                                    59.00                               4,61,048.67Cr 5122181DB SYSTEM
 16-06-2022  16-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 15-06-2022                                   177.00                               4,60,871.67Cr 5143362DB SYSTEM
 20-06-2022  20-06-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,61,871.67Cr 5117567   5161194
 21-06-2022  21-06-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 20-06-2022                                    59.00                               4,61,812.67Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 22-06-2022  22-06-2022          260286 G R CONTROL SYSTEMS                                           18,880.00                               4,42,932.67Cr 5202350   SYSTEM
 03-07-2022  03-07-2022                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-04-2022to30-06-2022                               17.70                               4,42,914.97Cr 5153938DC 5153938DC
 04-07-2022  04-07-2022                 UPI/218529616961/P2A/8778919797/KEERTHIVASAN KASIR                                    500.00          4,43,414.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 12-07-2022  12-07-2022          260288 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      67,000.00                               3,76,414.97Cr 5114151   SYSTEM
 18-07-2022  18-07-2022                 UPI/219911272554/P2A/8300184118/V G ARUN KUMAR                                        500.00          3,76,914.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-07-2022  19-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             3,500.00          3,80,414.97Cr 5200794   5161194
 19-07-2022  19-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                            15,000.00          3,95,414.97Cr 5200794   5161194
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                3,26,525.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                2,46,177.70
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          3,95,414.97Cr
 Peg Review date  : 31-12-2099
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 19-07-2022  19-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,95,914.97Cr 5200794   5161194
 21-07-2022  21-07-2022                 UPI/220290444632/P2A/6381227697/PANDEESWARAN M                                        500.00          3,96,414.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-07-2022  21-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,96,914.97Cr 5200794   5161194
 22-07-2022  22-07-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 21-07-2022                                    59.00                               3,96,855.97Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 28-07-2022  28-07-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,97,355.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 29-07-2022  29-07-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 28-07-2022                                    59.00                               3,97,296.97Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM

pvisa
Highlight



 01-08-2022  01-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/221313135212/6383106005/FRANCIUS                                                1.00          3,97,297.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 01-08-2022  01-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/221313134961/6383106005/FRANCIUS                                              500.00          3,97,797.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-08-2022  02-08-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          3,98,797.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 02-08-2022  02-08-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          3,99,797.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 03-08-2022  03-08-2022                 UPI/221593576884/P2A/8870002686/SHANMUGANATHAN  T                                   1,000.00          4,00,797.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-08-2022  04-08-2022                 BY CASH                                                                             3,500.00          4,04,297.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 04-08-2022  04-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/221613991807/9486441527/RAM RAM                                             1,000.00          4,05,297.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 08-08-2022  08-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222012782945/9942164749/Mr  RAME                                              500.00          4,05,797.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 08-08-2022  08-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222014939526/9787458307/peter pr                                                1.00          4,05,798.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 08-08-2022  08-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222014941260/9787458307/peter pr                                              500.00          4,06,298.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 16-08-2022  16-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222812700498/9912345678/PayNearb                                                1.00          4,06,299.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 16-08-2022  16-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222816718155/9912345678/PayNearb                                                1.00          4,06,300.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 16-08-2022  16-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/222816718920/9912345678/Nearby T                                              500.00          4,06,800.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-08-2022  18-08-2022          260289 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      78,000.00                               3,28,800.97Cr 5171194   SYSTEM
 18-08-2022  18-08-2022          260290 SUPER COMPUTERS                                               16,850.00                               3,11,950.97Cr 5164750   SYSTEM
 18-08-2022  18-08-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          3,12,450.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 20-08-2022  20-08-2022                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 18-08-2022                                    59.00                               3,12,391.97Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 22-08-2022  22-08-2022                 UPI/223413025971/P2A/9944112671/INDIRA  E                                           1,000.00          3,13,391.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-08-2022  23-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/223511169723/9629779714/KESAVAN                                               500.00          3,13,891.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 24-08-2022  24-08-2022                 IMPS-IN/223609322819/9205374197/ONE97 CO                                                1.00          3,13,892.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 24-08-2022  24-08-2022                 UPI/223601017247/P2A/9790511743/KAMALAKANNAN                                          500.00          3,14,392.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 24-08-2022  24-08-2022                 UPI/223622223266/P2A/6384892251/MAHESHWARAN                                           500.00          3,14,892.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 24-08-2022  24-08-2022                 UPI/223629637564/P2A/6374221793/CHINATHURAI                                           500.00          3,15,392.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 01-09-2022  01-09-2022                 UPI/224467283756/P2A/9342524924/RAJAMANI                                              750.00          3,16,142.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-09-2022  01-09-2022                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-06-2022 to 31-08-2022                                    2,706.00          3,18,848.97Cr 5177123DC 5177123DC
 09-09-2022  09-09-2022                 UPI/225251863254/P2A/6369553115/KAVITHAK                                            1,000.00          3,19,848.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 13-09-2022  13-09-2022          260291 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      35,718.00                               2,84,130.97Cr 5202296   SYSTEM
 14-09-2022  14-09-2022                 UPI/225763401482/P2A/6384844168/SURYA T                                               500.00          2,84,630.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-09-2022  14-09-2022                 IMPS-IN/225712344715/9629779714/KESAVAN                                             1,000.00          2,85,630.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-09-2022  14-09-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,86,130.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 15-09-2022  15-09-2022                 UPI/225885644209/P2A/9445846786/Mr MOHAMMADMANSOOR                                    500.00          2,86,630.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 17-09-2022  17-09-2022                 IMPS-IN/226011777497/9629779714/KESAVAN                                               500.00          2,87,130.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-09-2022  21-09-2022                 IMPS-IN/226411398130/9384911065/SURESH S                                                1.00          2,87,131.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-09-2022  21-09-2022                 IMPS-IN/226411400192/9384911065/SURESH S                                              500.00          2,87,631.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-09-2022  21-09-2022                 UPI/226421184923/P2A/8220894827/VIJAYARAJAN                                         1,000.00          2,88,631.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-09-2022  23-09-2022                 UPI/226612582752/P2A/9597441617/BALAMURUGAN J                                       1,000.00          2,89,631.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-09-2022  27-09-2022                 UPI/227020712633/P2A/9600596174/GOWTHAM  R                                            500.00          2,90,131.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                  25,462.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                1,30,745.00
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
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 29-09-2022  29-09-2022                 IMPS-IN/227212972660/9629779714/KESAVAN                                               500.00          2,90,631.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 13-10-2022  13-10-2022                 UPI/228632733128/P2A/9894124744/KANNAN S                                              500.00          2,91,131.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 13-10-2022  13-10-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,91,631.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 13-10-2022  13-10-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,92,131.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 14-10-2022  14-10-2022                 UPI/228753750427/P2A/8838063212/JANANI                                                500.00          2,92,631.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 15-10-2022  15-10-2022          260293 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      28,000.00                               2,64,631.97Cr 5171194   SYSTEM
 17-10-2022  17-10-2022          260292 EME SERVICE AND SUPPLIER                                       4,300.00                               2,60,331.97Cr 5186071   SYSTEM
 20-10-2022  20-10-2022                 UPI/229346258497/P2A/7483178332/Mr PRAKASH                                            500.00          2,60,831.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-10-2022  27-10-2022                 IMPS-IN/230010901112/9629779714/KESAVAN                                               500.00          2,61,331.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-10-2022  27-10-2022                 IMPS-IN/230011614055/6383975943/KALAICHA                                              500.00          2,61,831.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-10-2022  28-10-2022                 IMPS-IN/230110586280/8098485593/RAPIPAY                                                 1.00          2,61,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-10-2022  28-10-2022                 IMPS-IN/230110586336/8098485593/RAPIPAY                                               500.00          2,62,332.97Cr CDCI      CDCI



 07-11-2022  07-11-2022                 UPI/231101682392/P2A/7402342547/KUMARESAN                                             500.00          2,62,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 15-11-2022  15-11-2022          260294 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      28,000.00                               2,34,832.97Cr 5171194   5189694
 17-11-2022  17-11-2022                 UPI/232111952958/P2A/9976474545/PARI  M                                             1,500.00          2,36,332.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-11-2022  18-11-2022                 IMPS-IN/232211997424/6369231447/RAN RAN                                               500.00          2,36,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 18-11-2022  18-11-2022                 UPI/232261545044/P2A/9344134917/SWETHA  BOOPATHI                                      500.00          2,37,332.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-11-2022  22-11-2022                 UPI/232643562515/P2A/6369876027/PALANIVEL VIJIYAN                                     500.00          2,37,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 22-11-2022  22-11-2022                 IMPS-IN/232612879903/9787428415/BHARATH                                               500.00          2,38,332.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-11-2022  23-11-2022                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          2,38,832.97Cr 5117567   5161194
 23-11-2022  23-11-2022                 UPI/232796458102/P2A/9994685484/Dhanabakkiyam  .                                    1,000.00          2,39,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 28-11-2022  28-11-2022                 IMPS-IN/233212510732/9629779714/KESAVAN                                             1,000.00          2,40,832.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 30-11-2022  30-11-2022                 IMPS-IN/233411937203/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          2,41,332.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 07-12-2022  01-12-2022                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-09-2022 to 30-11-2022                                    1,851.00          2,43,183.97Cr 5213374D3 5213374D3
 13-12-2022  13-12-2022          260296 BALAKRISHNANN                                                 17,250.00                               2,25,933.97Cr 5118874   SYSTEM
 13-12-2022  13-12-2022          260295 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      28,000.00                               1,97,933.97Cr 5202296   SYSTEM
 03-01-2023  03-01-2023                 IMPS-IN/300310500530/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          1,98,433.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 03-01-2023  03-01-2023                 UPI/300372803809/P2A/8754957764/KIRUBAKARAN S                                       1,000.00          1,99,433.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-01-2023  04-01-2023                 BY CASH NANDHAKUMAR                                                                   500.00          1,99,933.97Cr 5200794   5117436
 10-01-2023  10-01-2023                 UPI/301092318027/P2A/8438040230/RANJANI  .                                            500.00          2,00,433.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-01-2023  19-01-2023                 IMPS-IN/301910459585/8838402113/S.Amutha                                            1,000.00          2,01,433.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 23-01-2023  23-01-2023                 UPI/302377166141/P2A/8270327285/R ASWINKUMAR                                        1,000.00          2,02,433.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-02-2023  02-02-2023          260297 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      73,630.00                               1,28,803.97Cr 5171194   SYSTEM
 03-02-2023  03-02-2023                 IMPS-IN/303412486566/7299439781/RAPIPAY                                               500.00          1,29,303.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 06-02-2023  06-02-2023                 IMPS-IN/303711243766/9344527760/RAPIPAY                                               500.00          1,29,803.97Cr CDCI      CDCI
 07-02-2023  07-02-2023                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-07-2022to30-09-2022                               15.93                               1,29,788.04Cr 5135469D7 5135469D7
 11-02-2023  11-02-2023                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-10-2022to31-12-2022                               15.93                               1,29,772.11Cr 5135469D5 5135469D5
 21-02-2023  21-02-2023                 IMPS-IN/305214508419/9912341988/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,29,773.11Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-02-2023  21-02-2023                 IMPS-IN/305214508431/9912341990/Nearby T                                              499.00          1,30,272.11Cr CDCI      CDCI
 25-02-2023  25-02-2023                 SMSCH REV TRAN FOR S27265758/11-02-2023                                                15.94          1,30,288.05Cr 5187100   5187100
 27-02-2023  27-02-2023                 UPI/305854242734/P2A/7200732500/KARTHIKEYAN M                                         500.00          1,30,788.05Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-03-2023  02-03-2023          260298 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      28,000.00                               1,02,788.05Cr 5171194   5197825
 03-03-2023  03-03-2023                 UPI/306224569485/P2A/9025951189/Mr MURALI K                                           500.00          1,03,288.05Cr CDCI      CDCI
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                  20,367.94
                            Page Total Debit   :                2,07,211.86
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          1,03,288.05Cr
 Peg Review date  : 31-12-2099
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 04-03-2023  01-03-2023                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-12-2022 to 28-02-2023                                    1,229.00          1,04,517.05Cr 5166060DC 5166060DC
 08-03-2023  08-03-2023                 IMPS-IN/306714599086/9080281360/SRI BALA                                              500.00          1,05,017.05Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-03-2023  09-03-2023                 IMPS-IN/306813570332/9912341988/PayNearb                                                1.00          1,05,018.05Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-03-2023  09-03-2023                 IMPS-IN/306813562883/9912341990/Nearby T                                              500.00          1,05,518.05Cr CDCI      CDCI
 14-03-2023  14-03-2023          260299 UNICOM INFOTEL PVT LTD                                        29,159.00                                 76,359.05Cr 5118862   SYSTEM
 16-03-2023  16-03-2023                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-10-2022to31-12-2022                               10.62                                 76,348.43Cr 5186080DC 5186080DC
 16-03-2023  16-03-2023          260300 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      26,642.00                                 49,706.43Cr 5162889   5197825
 17-03-2023  17-03-2023                 IMPS-IN/307611805467/7010070191/DINAKARA                                                1.00            49,707.43Cr CDCI      CDCI
 17-03-2023  17-03-2023                 IMPS-IN/307611806787/7010070191/DINAKARA                                              500.00            50,207.43Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-03-2023  20-03-2023                 UPI/307924442874/P2A/7639337250/MATHANBABU  A                                       1,000.00            51,207.43Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-03-2023  21-03-2023                 UPI/308054760242/P2A/8301887685/Vijay  M                                              500.00            51,707.43Cr CDCI      CDCI
 24-03-2023  24-03-2023                 UPI/308352302540/P2A/9600382301/NIRANJAN S                                          1,000.00            52,707.43Cr CDCI      CDCI
 29-03-2023  29-03-2023                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00            53,207.43Cr 5117567   5117436
 05-04-2023  05-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            25,000.00            78,207.43Cr 5117567   5161194
 10-04-2023  10-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            26,500.00          1,04,707.43Cr 5117567   5161194
 12-04-2023  12-04-2023                 SMS CHRG FOR:01-01-2023to31-03-2023                               14.16                               1,04,693.27Cr 5195523D2 5195523D2
 12-04-2023  12-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            11,500.00          1,16,193.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 12-04-2023  12-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            27,000.00          1,43,193.27Cr 5117567   5117436



 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 12-04-2023                                    59.00                               1,43,134.27Cr 5117436DB SYSTEM
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            15,500.00          1,58,634.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            25,000.00          1,83,634.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            22,500.00          2,06,134.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            15,500.00          2,21,634.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            32,000.00          2,53,634.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 13-04-2023  13-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            27,000.00          2,80,634.27Cr 5117567   5117436
 15-04-2023  15-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 13-04-2023                                   354.00                               2,80,280.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 15-04-2023  15-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE2 - 13-04-2023                                    59.00                               2,80,221.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 15-04-2023  15-04-2023                 NEFT MITHUNRAJ V                                                                    1,000.00          2,81,221.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH NARESH G                                                                      500.00          2,81,721.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            20,500.00          3,02,221.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             8,000.00          3,10,221.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            18,000.00          3,28,221.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            17,500.00          3,45,721.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 17-04-2023  17-04-2023                 BY CASH IIIBCA                                                                     28,000.00          3,73,721.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 18-04-2023  18-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 17-04-2023                                   354.00                               3,73,367.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 19-04-2023  19-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            19,000.00          3,92,367.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 19-04-2023  19-04-2023                 BY CASH                                    -440200                                 15,500.00          4,07,867.27Cr 5196608   5196488
 19-04-2023  19-04-2023                 BY CASH                                    -440200                                 19,000.00          4,26,867.27Cr 5196608   5196488
 19-04-2023  19-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             6,000.00          4,32,867.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 19-04-2023                                   118.00                               4,32,749.27Cr 5126572DB SYSTEM
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 IMPS-IN/311010899605/9360896630/SATHISHK                                            1,000.00          4,33,749.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311006625559/P2A/8608459733/NANDAKUMAR  ARUMUG                                  1,000.00          4,34,749.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311015861642/P2A/9994904310/REVATHI K                                           1,000.00          4,35,749.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                3,89,231.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                  56,769.78
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                                    Customer Account Ledger Report from 01-04-2022 to 31-10-2023

 Service OutLet   : 044900  TIRUPUR TN
 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
 Gl Sub Head Code :
 B/F Balance      :          4,35,749.27Cr
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 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          4,36,249.27Cr 5200794   5161194
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311021589259/P2A/6374071771/SARANYAE                                            1,000.00          4,37,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311049218621/P2A/6369682652/Mr. GIRIBOOMI M F/                                  1,000.00          4,38,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311049257882/P2A/6369682652/Mr. GIRIBOOMI M F/                                  1,000.00          4,39,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311008289238/P2A/8489370489/GAYATHRI  T J                                       1,000.00          4,40,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311050630597/P2A/6369682652/Mr. GIRIBOOMI M F/                                  1,000.00          4,41,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 UPI/311008771120/P2A/7373480341/nkKALAISELVI A                                      1,000.00          4,42,249.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-04-2023  20-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 19-04-2023                                   118.00                               4,42,131.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 UPI/347778987507/P2A/6369312676/Mr Sabariyammal Pa                                  1,000.00          4,43,131.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             5,000.00          4,48,131.27Cr 5117567   5161194
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 UPI/347777589438/P2A/9360896630/Sathishkumar                                        1,000.00          4,49,131.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            24,000.00          4,73,131.27Cr 5117567   5161194
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            11,000.00          4,84,131.27Cr 5117567   5161194
 21-04-2023  21-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             9,400.00          4,93,531.27Cr 5117567   5161194
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,94,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,95,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,96,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,97,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,98,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                             1,000.00          4,99,531.27Cr 5117567   5180530
 24-04-2023  24-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 21-04-2023                                   236.00                               4,99,295.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 25-04-2023  25-04-2023                 UPI/311524589900/P2A/8838724892/JAYAPRIYA S                                         1,000.00          5,00,295.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 25-04-2023  25-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                               500.00          5,00,795.27Cr 5184068   5161194
 25-04-2023  25-04-2023          260301 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      27,612.00                               4,73,183.27Cr 5168282   SYSTEM



 25-04-2023  25-04-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            14,100.00          4,87,283.27Cr 5184068   5161194
 26-04-2023  26-04-2023                 CASH HAND CHARGE5 - 25-04-2023                                   118.00                               4,87,165.27Cr 5161194DB SYSTEM
 27-04-2023  27-04-2023                 UPI/311716162085/P2A/9626773790/Mr Babasahip R                                        500.00          4,87,665.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-05-2023  02-05-2023                 UPI/312243518777/P2A/8754826592/THANGAVALLAM                                          500.00          4,88,165.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-05-2023  02-05-2023                 UPI/312214938961/P2A/6382129648/RAJA SURYA V S                                      1,000.00          4,89,165.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-05-2023  02-05-2023                 UPI/312281831596/P2A/9578445302/PRIYADHARSHAN  A                                    1,000.00          4,90,165.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 02-05-2023  02-05-2023                 UPI/312270102659/P2A/7871362725/SANTHOSH  C                                         1,000.00          4,91,165.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 03-05-2023  03-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312313052519/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          4,91,665.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-05-2023  04-05-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            22,000.00          5,13,665.27Cr 5117567   5143362
 04-05-2023  04-05-2023                 BY CASH                                    -055810                                 27,500.00          5,41,165.27Cr 5166412   5163341
 05-05-2023  05-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312512568963/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          5,41,665.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-05-2023  05-05-2023                 BY CASH                                                                            22,000.00          5,63,665.27Cr 5184068   5161194
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312911800379/6364888137/PAYINCPR                                                1.00          5,63,666.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312911520502/7871257384/RAM KUMA                                              600.00          5,64,266.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 UPI/349516117027/P2A/8807518304/Ms KEERTHANA RAJEN                                    500.00          5,64,766.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 UPI/312931512300/P2A/8807518304/Ms KEERTHANA RAJEN                                    500.00          5,65,266.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 UPI/312914170625/P2A/9629829908/GURUMOORTHY  L                                        500.00          5,65,766.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312913647229/9159891693/KUMAR KU                                                1.00          5,65,767.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 IMPS-IN/312913647779/9159891693/KUMAR KU                                              500.00          5,66,267.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                            Page Total Credit  :                1,58,602.00
                            Page Total Debit   :                  28,084.00
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 Account No       : 0449000100945956  INR TIRUPUR CHIKKANNA COLLEGE ALUMNI TRUST
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------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
   GL.     Value       Instrmnt         Particulars                                               Transaction          Transaction                Balance   Entry     Verified
   Date    Date         Number                                                                   Debit Amount        Credit Amount                          User Id   User Id
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 09-05-2023  09-05-2023                 UPI/312992322702/P2A/9566767782/AMARNATH A                                            500.00          5,66,767.27Cr CDCI      CDCI
 16-05-2023  16-05-2023                 TO :0449002032401                                                141.60                               5,66,625.67Cr 5161194   5117436
 01-06-2023  01-06-2023                 UPI/351812996751/P2A/8526449124/Mr Kathamuthu Peru                                    500.00          5,67,125.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 01-06-2023  01-06-2023                 UPI/315225410936/P2A/9789613677/MOHAMMED  AJMAL                                       500.00          5,67,625.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 04-06-2023  01-06-2023                 0449000100945956:Int.Pd:01-03-2023 to 31-05-2023                                    2,092.00          5,69,717.67Cr 5213374D8 5213374D8
 05-06-2023  05-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/315611947012/8508484817/NARESH                                                500.00          5,70,217.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 05-06-2023  05-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/315618514750/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          5,70,717.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 06-06-2023  06-06-2023                 UPI/315710102196/P2A/9384993132/kSURESH G                                           5,000.00          5,75,717.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 07-06-2023  07-06-2023          260304 CHIKKANNA GOVT.ARTS COLL                                      33,000.00                               5,42,717.67Cr 5120342   SYSTEM
 08-06-2023  08-06-2023          260306 SURESH G                                                       5,000.00                               5,37,717.67Cr 5128181   SYSTEM
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317010716092/9912341988/PayNearb                                                1.00          5,37,718.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317010720872/9912341990/Nearby T                                              500.00          5,38,218.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317010721086/9912341988/PayNearb                                                1.00          5,38,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317010716397/9912341990/Nearby T                                              500.00          5,38,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 UPI/317000449475/P2A/9842936192/RAJENDRA KUMAR D                                      500.00          5,39,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 UPI/317022483182/P2A/7871996021/Ms Dhanalakshmi                                       500.00          5,39,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 UPI/353639152806/P2A/7871996021/Ms Dhanalakshmi                                       500.00          5,40,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 UPI/353650457911/P2A/6382686464/EARNEST J                                             500.00          5,40,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 19-06-2023  19-06-2023                 UPI/317055361076/P2A/9698614780/SANTHOSH C                                            500.00          5,41,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-06-2023  20-06-2023                 UPI/317130345927/P2A/7339179364/PAVITHRA                                              500.00          5,41,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 20-06-2023  20-06-2023                 UPI/317192618022/P2A/9600862936/MOHAMEIJAZ M                                          500.00          5,42,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 26-06-2023  26-06-2023                 UPI/317787169322/P2A/9345617610/Mr Siranjeevi S                                       500.00          5,42,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 26-06-2023  26-06-2023                 UPI/317788120736/P2A/9789091744/PALANISAMY K                                        1,000.00          5,43,719.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 26-06-2023  26-06-2023                 UPI/317740252965/P2A/8524063461/MADESHWARAN  A                                        500.00          5,44,219.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317810902449/8124509976/Vijai Vi                                                1.00          5,44,220.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317810902955/9025597510/nagamani                                                1.00          5,44,221.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317810905139/9025597510/nagamani                                              500.00          5,44,721.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 UPI/317826479001/P2A/8270922851/RUKMANI ESWARAN                                       500.00          5,45,221.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317812469738/9994707559/JALILA B                                              500.00          5,45,721.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
 27-06-2023  27-06-2023                 IMPS-IN/317813485074/9363439231/SRI ANNA                                                1.00          5,45,722.67Cr CDCI      CDCI
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